Elite Screens Inc | Elite Screens Pty Ltd. - Australia | Elite Screens China Corp. | Elite Screens Europe GMBH | Elite Screens France S.A.S | Elite Screens India Ptv Ltd | Elite Screens Japan Corp. | Elite Screens Taiwan Ltd. | Airflex5D LLC.
Saker Tension Series
Saker Tension Series includes a tab-tension system with MaxWhite FG material to maintain flatness all across the
projection surface.
Saker Tension Series
Saker Tension Series includes a tab-tension system with MaxWhite FG material to maintain
flatness all across the projection surface.  Standard features include a wireless 5-12 volt

• Wireless 5-12 volt trigger included
• RJ45 port allows 3rd party control system integration
Quality and Reliability:
• Silent operation synchronous motor and low power
 consumption
• 2-year warranty from defects in workmanship
• 3-year warranty offered through ENR-G program (Education,
 Non-profit, Religious, and Government/Military)
2www.elitescreens.com/sakertension
Note: Data Error ±1". The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact Elite Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture
modification. Although a manufacturer may offer product advice, it may be taken or disregarded at the integrator’s discretion. Elite Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations.
Saker Tension Series
  Nominal View View View View Net Gross Net Gross Packaging  Screen Case
 Model Diagonal Width Height Width Height Weight Weight Weight Weight Dimension Gain Material Color
   (in) (in) (cm) (cm) (lbs) (lbs) (kgs) (kgs) (LxHxW)
SKT100XVW-E10 100"(4:3) 80.0 60.0 203.2 152.4      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT120XVW-E9 120"(4:3) 96.0 72.0 243.8 182.9      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT84XHW-E12 84"(16:9) 73.2 41.2 185.9 104.6      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT100XHW-E12 100"(16:9) 87.2 49.0 221.5 124.5      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT110XHW-E24 110"(16:9) 95.9 53.9 243.8 137.0      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT120XHW-E20 120"(16:9) 104.6 58.8 265.7 149.4      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT135XHW-E6 135"(16:9) 117.7 66.2 299.0 168.1      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT106NXW-E12 106"(16:10) 89.9 56.2 228.3 142.7      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
SKT120NXW-E12 120"(16:10) 101.8 63.6 258.4 161.5      1.1 MaxWhite FG White
Saker Tension Series Dimensions Table
  Screen Overall View End Cap Overall L. Ceiling Screen Weight L/R Overall View Screen Top Bottom End Cap End Cap End Cap
 Model Diag. Length Width Screw Hole w/o Bracket Hole Width Bar Border Height Height Height Black Black H. w/ W. w/ H. C2 C3
  & Aspect with (A1) Distance Bracket Distance (A5) Length (A7) w/Ceiling (B1) (B2) Masking Masking Bracket Bracket w/Bracket